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TICKETS STILL ON SALE  

Draw at 23:55 TODAY! 
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Head’s Letter 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

This will be the final newsletter of the Spring term - and what a quick one it has been! This week was one 
of celebrations with Reception & Key Stage 1 Awards Assembly on Monday and the Key Stage 2 assembly 
on Wednesday. It is always such a lovely time of the term when the staff recognise how the children have 
been living out the school’s values of Love, Resilience, Respect and Wisdom, as well as acknowledging the 
great effort they have put into their learning and their wonderful attainment. 
 
Another highlight of my week was my fourth Tea with Mr Wright morning, where I get to spend time with 
children across the school, drinking squash, eating a biscuit and playing games. A big thank you to all the 
children for keeping me in good company. 
 
We were also able to celebrate the wonderful voices of the school choir this morning. Thank you to all 
who could attend this special event where the children could share their talents. Thanks also goes to Miss 
Dennis for rehearsing and preparing them so beautifully. It was difficult at times to keep a dry eye, with 
songs such as Something Inside So Strong and When I Grow Up, but we just about managed! 

 
Other fun activities this week saw Nursery and 
Reception go over to the church to explore Little 
City that had come to visit them. The children 
loved spending their time there, pretending to be 
different people from the police and doctors to 
hairdressers and builders - such fun! Year 5 also 
had a fun-packed day on Thursday, when they 
were transported back to the time when Vikings 
ruled the seas. Their workshop consisted of role 
play and storytelling to find out even more about 

the medieval Norsemen. 
 
Amongst all the fun news, it is with sadness that we said goodbye last week to Mrs Andrews and Mrs 
Burnett. We wish them well in their new ventures and look forward to impromptu visits in the near 
future! 
 
We are very fortunate to be able to announce some new appointments to our teaching staff. We 
welcomed Mrs Clough, Mrs Lain and Mrs Zahid and, after Easter, we will welcome Mrs Harburn, Mrs Hill 
and Mrs Pitwell. We will also be delighted to welcome back Mrs Goree from her maternity leave, as she 
takes up her role of leading English across the school. 
 
I hope that you are all able to find some time to spend with your loved-ones over the Easter holidays. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Pete 
 
Pete Wright 

Head of School 

(in multi-coloured  

mufti!) 
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At Awards Assemblies this term, children in each class were recognised for their Effort 

and Achievement and  for demonstrating our values of Love, Resilience, Respect and 

Wisdom.  Congratulations to them all! 

CLASS EFFORT ACHIEVEMENT LOVE RESILIENCE RESPECT WISDOM 

BEECH Ella Grundy Evie Maskell Zack Ellen Russell Bobby Goree Talia Hutchinson Jasper Bardin 

HAZEL Grace Harburn Safa Aslam Lara  

Hewitt-Coleman 

Hadi Zaib Billy 

Sawbridge-Tookey 

Finley Fletcher 

OAK Ava Ismay Aidan Stephens Zoe Grimes Amaya Tavender Isa Rahman Emily Organ 

PINE Abigail Bulmer Horatio  

Baer-Baker 

Molly Clough Issy Sach Maisie Waite Hector Pocock 

CEDAR Nuriyah Ahmed Skye Highton Jake Clarke Théo Lant Zahra Zaib Seb Cassar 

HAWTHORN Alice  

Ashenden-Myall 

Ava Marais Sofi Walton Jasmine Jameson Nuriyah Bhura Finley Lamb 

ELM Kayleigh Austin Arlo Robinson Mustafa Ali Harry Tebbutt Mariah Hassan Noah Westwood 

MAPLE Kira Howell Sophie Cooper Amy Stringfellow Becky Igboebisi Waaris Aslam Lasse 

van de Lagemaat 

ALDER Lincoln Evans Martha Woods Florence  

Brockway 

Yana Bews Mia Ahmad Tom Watkins 

BIRCH Alana Foote James Clothier Jessica Hill Imogen Bulmer Vivienne Berrange Mia Sinclair 

LARCH Monty Sherlock Nicole Gelsthorpe Toby Brierley Hassan Butt Adam Hussain Mollie Ball 

ROWAN William Skeat Eloise Moore Bibi Knott Joshua 

Snowden-Reeve 

Sebastian Scott Arthur Tucker 

WILLOW Eden Ismay Emma Robinson Myles Esprit Belle Robinson Evan Sijo Hibah Mushtaq 

HOLLY Saish Khadka Fleur Cobbett Aiden Fernandez Mia Green Hope Madzingira Eimaan Khan 

LAUREL Faghiyah Hussain Martha  

Stringfellow 

Imogen Irvine Charlotte Lawry Eliana Hutchinson Henry Kershaw 



4 

Please do not park in the entrance 

to the church car park. It causes 

real problems for other drivers and 

endangers children’s lives. 

On Tuesday we took two Y6 teams  to play their first 
netball match of the year against Queen Eleanor's CofE 
Junior school in Guildford. Although the opposition 
were strong, the 
girls displayed 
some good skills 
and despite a hard 
fought last quarter, 
both teams only 
narrowly lost. Well 
done to all the girls 
that took part! 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Fri 22 Mar 19:30-22:00 PTA Quiz Night 

Mon 25 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Mon 25 Mar  Easter Pause Day 

Tue 26 Mar 15:10 / 15:15 Last Day of Spring Term 

Wed 27 Mar  INSET DAY 

Thu 28 Mar  INSET DAY 

Fri 29 Mar -  

Fri 12 Apr 

 EASTER HOLIDAY 

 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by 

recycling your ink cartridges.   

Please bring to the school office.   

We cannot take toner and laser 

cartridges. 

SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 15 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Thu 18 Apr  Y5 Football Match @ The Marist 

Wed 17 - Fri 19 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Fri 26 Apr  Eco Mufti Day 

Fri 26 Apr 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 30 Apr  Swimming lessons start (R,1&2) 

Wed 1 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Wed 1 May  Y6 Football Match @ The Marist 

Thu 2 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Thu 2 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Fri 3 May  Y5 to Hampton Court 

Fri 3 May 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 6 May  BANK HOLIDAY 

Wed 8 May  Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 10 May  YR to Godstone Farm 

Fri 10 May 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 May  KS2 SATS 

Fri 17 May 18:30 PTA Cupcake Decorating Course 

Mon 20 May  Class Photos 

Wed 22 May 2 pm Y3&4 Production @ CoGS 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 12 Jun  District Sports 

Fri 14 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Fri 14 Jun 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 18 June  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 19 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Workshop 

Wed 19 Jun  Y6 Lego STEM Workshop 

Thu 20 Jun  District Sports 
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SUMMER TERM DATES contd 

Fri 21 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Sat 22 Jun Evening Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 26 Jun  Y2 to Lookout Discovery Centre 

Thu 27 Jun  SEND Fullbrook Transition Day 

Fri 28 Jun  Y3 Activity Day 

Fri 28 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 1 Jul 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Mon 1 Jul  Fullbrook Transition Day 

Tue 2 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 KS2 Sports Day 

Wed 3 Jul 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 4 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 EYFS / KS1 Sports Day 

Mon 8 - Fri 12 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Mon 8 Jul Morning Y5 Fullbrook Away Day 

Mon 22 Jul 09:00 Leavers’ Service @ CoGS 

Tue 23 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 


